

07-07-2003

102488639 PATENTS UNL U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	* * * *			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $\eta - 1 = 0.3$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Lonza Group	Name: Lonza Ltd.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No				
Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Munchensteinerstrasse 38			
	CH-4002 Basel, SWITZERLAND			
Other				
	City:State:Zip:			
Execution Date: September 4, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>6,433,170 B1</u>			
Additional numbers attached? Yes xx No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: <u>Fisher, Christen & Sabol</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address:	xx Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 1725 K Street, N.W.				
Suite 1108				
City: Washington State: DCZip: 20006				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
Virgi H. Marsh Vin	11. Mesh July 1, 2003			
Name of Person Signing	Signature			
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:			

07/03/2003 ECOOPER 00000169 6433170

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, We, Lonza Group	of Basel, St	witzerland	. hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an			
HALOPYRIMIDINE-4'-YL)AMINO]-CYCLOPENT-2-ENYL			2,0 50
TALOF TRIMIDINE-4-TE/AMINOJ-CTCLOT ENT-2-ENTE			
N 0 400 470 D4	0.3	· and whoreas	We are now the sale
No. <u>6,433,170 B1</u> , dated <u>August 13, 20</u>	02	, and whereas	, we are now the sole
owner of said patent, and,			
Whereas, Lonza Ltd.			
of <u>Basel, Switzerland</u>			
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is			
Münchensteinerstrasse 38, CH-4002 Basel			
City of Basel, and State of	Switzerland		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten	dollars (\$_1	0,), the	receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, th	e patentee, by	these presents do sell	, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the			
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his leg			
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same			
sale not been made.		·	_
Executed this Wednesday 4 th day of Se	ptember	. 20 02	
Executed this Vocahooday 4 day of 30		,	
at Basel, Switzerland			
at _baser, Switzerland			
1			
Rilel		XY	
Just Contract		~~	
Dr. Roland Waibel	Dr.	Hans Peter Pfirter	
2	Dr.	Hans Peter Pfirter	



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Atty Docket: LP-1813

Assignee : Lonza Group

Serial No. : Lonza Ltd.

Patent No. : 6,433,170 B1

Executed : 9/4/2002

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patent Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Alexandria, VA 22010 14

Sir:

Attached hereto, please find:

- (1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- (2) Executed Assignment Document
- (3) Check in the amount of Forty Dollars (\$40.00)
- (4) Receipt Page (for Official PTO Date Received Stamp)

If any additional fees are due upon the filing of this paper, please charge Deposit Account No. 06-1110. A duplicate of this Transmittal Letter is attached for such purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

Fisher, Christen & Sabol

Suite 1108

1725 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

RECORDED: 07/01/2003

Tel.: 202 659-2000 Fax: 202 659-2015 Reg. No. 23,083

PATENT REEL: 014220 FRAME: 0972